L __
I
I
I
VIRGINIA: AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
HELD IN THE BOARD MEETING' ROOM OF THE PAMPLIN
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, DINWIDDIE, VIRGINIA ON
THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL, 19~7 AT 7:30 P.M.

PAGE: 112 April 15, 1987
III. Two options for proceeding with E-911 house
numbering system.
A. New Base Maps
1. Maps generated from U.S.C., and G.S. quad maps
and rectified area photographs.
2. Scale of proposed maps 1" = 600'.
3. Map shall include the following:
a. Single line roads
b. Streams, Creeks and rivers
c. Corporations limits
d. Road names and route numbers
e. Subdivision outlines with reference to insert
numbers.
4. Fee for providing this service - $67,500.
B. Utilize existing tax section maps.
1. No additional research.
2. Road alignment and scale are inaccurate.
3. Property lines would have no meaning on this
map resulting in clutter.
4. There will be future problems with assignment
of house numbers due to inconsistency of
road location.
5. Building owner and parcel owner may not agree
and buildings may fallon parcel lines due to
inaccuracy of maps.
6. Congestion of maps will be increased since
house numbers will have to be placed adjacent
to building. Original method was to reference
parcels to house numbers in borders.
IV. Summary of cost for proceeding with E-911 house
numbering system:
A. New Base Maps
New Inserts
Total
B. Utilize Existing Maps:
New Inserts
$67,500
4,500
$72,000
$ 4,500
Mr. Robertson asked if the $8500 in Option I will enhance
the E911 system or will it enhance the Commissioner of Revenue's
tax maps.
Mr. Hart stated the work described in Option I was
not needed for the E911 system.
Mrs. Debbie Marston, Deputy Commissioner of Revenue,
stated the $8500 was needed to clean up the existing tax maps
and answer questions that have been brought up.
Mr. Robertson asked if the $4500 will get the E911
system in operation and get usage of the fee that citizens
are paying. Mrs. Marston stated that the inserts are needed for
the subdivision.
Mr. Hargrave asked of the money already spent on
existing maps, what part was E911 and what was Dept. of Taxation;
was all that work necessary? Mr. Hart stated when they originally
started, they tried to attach the parcel numbers to the house
numbers. Mr. Hargrave stated, so all that effort was for E911.
Mr. Hart stated yes.
Mr. Hargrave added if we carry through, it will not
all have served E911. If we choose to use the tax maps, have listed
all the inaccuracies, those problems will exist. We could finish
E911 with $4500 if use existing tax maps. Mr. Hart said yes.
[ . :
_~_J